
General $959,847
Capital Outlay $2,424,703
Special Education $74,650

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.465
Owner Occupied $3.279
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.785
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.675

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,858,830
$352,155

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$3,210,985Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $352,909,467
Owner Occupied $277,732,682
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $112,435,154

Total $743,077,303

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

15.1
45.7%

44.0

$56,433Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

14.7

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 408.493
9-12 199.205

428.333
217.865

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 607.698 646.198

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 648

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 45

District Dropout Rate 2.2%

% Special Needs Students* 20.1%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 23.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.0%

60

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 205

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 648

Educational Funds $11,680

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 650.72

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

39

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

21.5
19.3
19.6

19.9
20.3

130

2024-2025 Profile of Beresford 61-2

Home County: Union

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 0.000 0.000

301 W Maple St, Beresford, SD 57004

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $70,260

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $3,068,962
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$1,255,562
$28,707

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $601,774

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $2,575,189
County $70,496

State $3,064,434
Federal $147,106
Total $5,857,225

$1,972,120
$0
$0
$0

$1,117,748
$0

$352,155
$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,972,120 $1,469,903

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$12,473

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$374,704
$717,835

$333,820
$0

$1,881
$0

$65,399
$0
$0
$0

$510,456
$92,468

$200,266
$15,303

$33,609
$0

$0
$0

$14,077

$297,552

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$164,784 $8,150 $0
$0 $80,000 $0

$767,398 $210,956 $0

Salary Property Other
$3,214,466

$0
$0

$290,387
$494,975
$125,128

$0
$192,853
$202,279
$161,079

$0
$0
$0

$265,986

$833,637
$0
$0

$68,679
$145,887

$36,840
$0

$61,198
$39,147
$47,588

$0
$0
$0

$38,367

$157,378
$28,707

$0
$201,684

$67,533
$2,399
$5,000

$340,997
$27,791
$26,919

$0
$0
$0

$119,570

$429,068
$0
$0

$14,403
$15,656

$8,567
$0

$134,670
$60,598

$283,662
$0
$0
$0

$270,319

$0
$0
$0

$1,698
$0
$0

$75,000
$130,826

$64,404
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$9,087
$0
$0

$117,809
$38,610

$9,000
$0
$0

$510,456
$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Beresford 61-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$496,740 $528,249

$6,029,277 $1,266,861 $1,533,448Total Expenditures

$4,947,154 $1,271,342 $977,978 $1,216,943 $271,928 $684,962


