



as of 01/20/2026

## 2024-2025 Profile of Beresford 61-2

301 W Maple St, Beresford, SD 57004

Home County: Union

Area in Square Miles: 205

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	648
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	648
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	650.72
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	45
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	130
% Special Needs Students*	20.1%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	23.8%
District Dropout Rate	2.2%
District Attendance Rate	94.0%
Student to Staff Ratio	14.7
Number of Graduates	60

\* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data		
Average Teacher Salary	\$56,433	
Avg Years of Experience	15.1	
% with Advanced Degrees	45.7%	
Certified Instructional Staff	44.0	
Classroom Staff	0.0	

### American College Test (ACT) \*

English	19.6
Math	19.3
Reading	21.5
Science	19.9
Composite Score	20.3
Number Tested	39

\*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

### State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$70,260

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	408.493	428.333
9-12	199.205	217.865
<b>Total</b>	<b>607.698</b>	<b>646.198</b>

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$2,858,830
Special Education	\$352,155
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
<b>Total State Aid</b>	<b>\$3,210,985</b>

\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

### Ending Fund Balance

General	\$959,847
Capital Outlay	\$2,424,703
Special Education	\$74,650
Impact Aid	\$0

### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds \$11,680

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$352,909,467
Owner Occupied	\$277,732,682
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$112,435,154
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$743,077,303</b>

### 2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.465
Owner Occupied	\$3.279
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.785
Special Education	\$1.488
Capital Outlay	\$2.675
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

\* District has an opt out of general fund levy.

## Beresford 61-2

### Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$2,575,189	\$1,972,120	\$1,117,748
County	\$70,496	\$0	\$0
State	\$3,064,434	\$0	\$352,155
Federal	\$147,106	\$0	\$0
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$5,857,225</b>	<b>\$1,972,120</b>	<b>\$1,469,903</b>

### Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$0	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$496,740	\$528,249
Other Enterprise	\$14,077	\$12,473

### Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$3,068,962	\$297,552	\$1,255,562
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$28,707
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$374,704	\$1,881	\$200,266
Administration Services	\$717,835	\$0	\$15,303
Fiscal Services	\$164,784	\$8,150	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$80,000	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$767,398	\$210,956	\$0
Transportation Services	\$333,820	\$65,399	\$33,609
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$510,456	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$601,774	\$92,468	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>\$6,029,277</b>	<b>\$1,266,861</b>	<b>\$1,533,448</b>

### Expenditure by Object Categories\*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$3,214,466	\$833,637	\$157,378	\$429,068	\$0	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$28,707	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$290,387	\$68,679	\$201,684	\$14,403	\$1,698	\$0
Administration Services	\$494,975	\$145,887	\$67,533	\$15,656	\$0	\$9,087
Fiscal Services	\$125,128	\$36,840	\$2,399	\$8,567	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$5,000	\$0	\$75,000	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$192,853	\$61,198	\$340,997	\$134,670	\$130,826	\$117,809
Transportation Services	\$202,279	\$39,147	\$27,791	\$60,598	\$64,404	\$38,610
Other Support Services	\$161,079	\$47,588	\$26,919	\$283,662	\$0	\$9,000
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$510,456
Co-Curricular	\$265,986	\$38,367	\$119,570	\$270,319	\$0	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>\$4,947,154</b>	<b>\$1,271,342</b>	<b>\$977,978</b>	<b>\$1,216,943</b>	<b>\$271,928</b>	<b>\$684,962</b>

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.